UNITED COTFAB LIN (Formerly Known as United Cotfab Private Limited) CIN: L13111GJ2023PLC145961

Registered Office: Survey No. 191 Village Timba, Taluka-Dascroi, Timba,
Ahmedabad, Dascroi, Gujarat 382425. E-mail: info@unitedcotfab.com Contact No. 9879874955

Date: January 09, 2025

To,
Listing Compliance Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai-400001.

Symbol: COTFAB / ISIN: INEOSOI01011 (Scrip Code: 544195)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Statement of Investor Complaints as per Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Quarter and Nine Month ended December 31st, 2024.

With reference to the captioned subject, we hereby submit the Statement of Investor Complaints pursuant to Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as enclosed herewith for the Quarter and Nine Month ended December 31st, 2024.

Kindly take the above on your record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For United Cotfab Limited (Formerly known as United Cotfab Private Limited)

Gagan NirmalKumar Mittal Chairman and Managing Director (DIN: 00593377)

Encl: As above

PURVA SHAREGISTRY (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

9, Shiv Shakti Indl. Estate, J. R. Boricha Marg, Near Lodha Excelus,
Lower Parel (East), Mumbai - 400 011

Tele : 022-3522 0056 / 4961 4132 / 4970 0138

Ref : 0S0I/INE0S0I01011/1224 03/01/2025

To,

UNITED COTFAB LIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam,

 \mbox{Sub} : Statement of Investor Complaints for the Quarter ended 31/12/2024.

Ref.: Scrip Code 544195

In terms of Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Please find herein below the Quarterly Report on Investor Complaints for the Quarter ended 31/12/2024.

INVESTOR COMPLAINTS

/		\
Pending at the beginning of the quarter	0	I
		1
Received during the quarter	0	
		1
Disposed off during the quarter	0	I
		1
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	0	I
\		/

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For PURVA SHAREGISTRY (INDIA) PVT LTD



Ms. Deepali Dhuri Compliance Officer

Note: 1) Please include the complaints received directly at your end from the Regulatory Authorities (BSE/NSE/ROC/SEBI Scores/MSEIL/NSDL/CDSL).

- 2) Please print this data on Company's Letter Head
- Please send to "The Manager, Listing Department, The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001."